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SCIENCE CAFÉ EVENT 

Exchange ideas and challenges 
 

 
 

Thursday, December 7th 

 
University at Buffalo: TALBERT 107 

Refreshments: 5:30 PM 
Seminars: 6:00 PM 

Food and beverages provided by WNY ACS 
 

SPEAKERS: 
 

BEN RUSS, Canisius College Department of Chemistry 
and Biochemistry, “Laser Excitation Spectroscopy of the 

CaNCO Radical” 
 

MARY BOGDAN, Honeywell International, Inc. “Life 
Cycle Analysis of Spray Foam Prepared with Solstice® 

Liquid Blowing Agent” 
 

Please join us for the 2nd WNYACS Science Café. 
Where WNY chemists can meet to exchange ideas and 
challenges that face our community. Take advantage of 
this event to gather informally with old and new friends 
while enjoying pizza and a few adult beverages. 
 
If you have questions, email Rob Stewart: 
robert.stewart@honeywell.com  

 
LOCAL SECTION OFFICERS FOR 2018 

 
Elections held earlier this month have resulted in the 

following volunteers being named to the Local Section 
Executive Committee.  The current officer roster is 
included on page 2.  Thanks to all who step up to help 
make the WNY ACS Local Section function.  

Chair 2018  Luis Sanchez 

Chair-Elect 2018  Timothy Cook 

Vice-Chair 2018  G. Ekin Atilla-Gokcumen 

Treasurer 2018-2019 Robert Stewart 

Members-at-Large  Lindsay Rose 
   2018-2019  Dominic Ventura 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Best wishes of the season from The Double Bond! 
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WNYACS Section Chair 2017 
Jason Benedict 
University at Buffalo, SUNY 
(716) 645-4276 
jbb6@buffalo.edu 

Chair Elect 2017 
Luis Sanchez 
Niagara University  
(716) 286-8252 
lsanchez@mail.niagara.edu 

Vice-Chair 2017 
Timothy Cook 
University at Buffalo, SUNY 
(716) 645-4327 
trcook@buffalo.edu 

Secretary 2017-2018 
Christopher Patridge 
D'Youville College 
(716) 829-8096 
patridgc@dyc.edu 

Treasurer 2016-2017 
Andrew Poss 
Honeywell 
(716) 827-6268 
andrew.poss@honeywell.com 

Councilor 2017-2019 
Peter Schaber 
Canisius College  
(716) 888-2351 
schaber@canisius.edu 

Councilor 2016-2018 
David Nalewajek 
Honeywell 
(716) 827-6303 
david.nalewajek@honeywell.com 

Member-at-Large 2016-2017 
Dominic Ventura 
D'Youville College 
(716) 829-7545 
venturad@dyc.edu 

Newsletter Editor 
Timothy Gregg 
Canisius College  
(716) 888-2259 
greggt@canisius.edu 

 

 

Schoellkopf Award Chair 2018 
Timothy Gregg 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2259 

greggt@canisius.edu 

Education Committee Co-Chair  
Sarah Evans 

Canisius College 
 (716) 888-2342 

 evans51@canisius.edu 

Education Committee Co-Chair  
Valerie Frerichs 

University at Buffalo, SUNY 
(716) 645-4135 

 zuccari@buffalo.edu 

Chemistry Olympiad 
Mariusz Kozik 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2337 

kozik@canisius.edu 

National Chemistry Week 
David Nalewajek 

Honeywell 
(716) 827-6303 

david.nalewajek@honeywell.com 

Senior Chemists 
Joseph Bieron 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2357 

bieron@canisius.edu 

Member-at-Large 2017-2018 
Sarah Evans 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2342 

evans51@canisius.edu 

Member-at-Large 2016-2017 
Lindsay Rose 

Niagara County Community College 
(716) 614-6866 

lrose@niagaracc.suny.edu 

Younger Chemists Committee 
Jeremy Steinbacher 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2343 

steinbaj@canisius.edu 
 

 
The Western New York Section of the American Chemical Society (ACS) and its editors assume no responsibility for the statements 

and opinions advanced by the contributors. Views expressed in the editorials are those of the authors and do not necessarily represent the 
official position of the Western New York Section of the American Chemical Society. All materials to appear in the next issue of Double 
Bond must be received by the editor, in care of the Dept. of Chemistry and Biochemistry, Canisius College, 2001 Main Street, Buffalo, New 
York 14208, by the FIRST day of the month. Notice for change of address or email should be made through ACS Member and Subscriber 
Services at (800) 333-9511, mailto:service@acs.org or the website: www.acs.org/content/acs/en/contact/contact-member-services.html. 

The NF=B Double Bond (aka Double Bond) is published from September through June by the WNY Section of the ACS. Contact 
information is at our website: http://wny.sites.acs.org. Member subscriptions are included in the annual National ACS dues. Permission to 
reprint is granted for this publication.  
 

Newsletter Assistant Editor 
Alice Steltermann 
Canisius College 
(716) 888-2340 

stelter@canisius.edu 

WNYACS Executive Committee 


